LONG TRAIL CHALLENGE RESULTS

Sunday 8th August 2010

Organiser's Comments

Thank you to everyone for turning up to this event that Saxons last ran about 20 years ago. This
re-run was a bit of an experiment to see how popular it would be. We were delighted to see more
than half the competitors were not from orienteering clubs . Ightham is a technically tricky set of
woods; if you did miss a control there do not be disheartened. Next year we will hold the event
again but start from Knole which is technically much easier. Sorry about the disappearing tapes
in Seal - a tidy minded dog walker removed them.

Saxons run a series of weekend events throughout Kent, in the local parks, woods and forests.
We also have a weekday evening series where you navigate by head torch and finish in the pub.
For further information please visit the website www.saxons-oc.org. Courses cater for al,
abilities and ages.

Jerry Purkis

LONG

O 00 NO UL WN B

Y
= O

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

21k

Ed
Mark
Tony
Piers
Simon
Neil
Neil
Pieter
Peter
David
Becky
Lyndon
Andrew
Mike
Andrew
Nick
Simon
Jayne
Mike
Yehuda
John
Jenny
Philip
Sarah
Simon
David
Anne
Viv
David
Steve
Tim
Tony
Lynn
Andrew
Chris
Kevin
Mathew

Catmur
Ford
Burton
Stockwell
Evans
Brooks
Wates

De Koning
Jones
Lobley
Kingdon
Collins
Mason
Garvin
Pitcher
Gallavin
Blanchflower
Sales

Crilly

Alon
Williams
Weaver
Long
Ratcliffe
Fenner
Truman
Davidson
Mitchell
Kingdon
Barber
Mcintyre
Moorhouse
Beaumont
Beaumont
Starnes
Day

Hall

M21
M35
M21
M21
M21
M50
M35
M40
M35
M45
w21
M60
M45
M40
M45
M35
M55
w21
M45
M55
M55
w21
M50
W40
M40
M50
w45
w45
M55
M21
M50
M45
W40
M40
M45
M21
M21

SLOW

CHIG

Mole Valley
Ashford
SLOW

LOK

DFOK

SAX

PARC

DFOK

SLOW
Sevenoaks Ac
Springfield
SLOW

DFOK

SAX

SAX

SLOW
Dulwich
SLOW

SOS

TW Harriers
TW Harriers
Orpington
Orpington
Sevenoaks Tri
DMVAC

SL Harriers
SAX

Sutton
Sutton
Sutton

Fell Runners
Fell Runners
MVOC

Thanet

01:35:02 First man
01:40:21

01:56:13

02:02:14

02:03:11

02:03:49

02:04:17

02:04:42

02:09:16

02:16:11

02:16:22 First lady
02:16:33

02:18:06

02:19:37

02:20:03

02:21:17

02:22:03

02:30:20

02:31:00

02:32:20

02:35:44

02:42:50

02:42:52

02:42:54

02:42:56

02:43:30

02:53:30

02:53:32

02:55:00

03:11:24

03:11:27

03:11:29

03:11:50

03:11:51

03:15:33

03:05:41 missed point
03:19:21 missed point



39 Chris
40 Julia
41 Derek
42 Bob

Medium 14k

Short

1 Richard
2 Steve

3 Stephen
4 Tom

5 Simon
6 Julia

7 Toby

8 Derick
9 Mark
10 David
11 Sandra
12 Richard
13 David
14 Steve
15 Cate
16 Philip
17 Sarah
18 Alan

19 Jessica
20 Martin
21 Cathy
22 Kevin
23 Liz

24 Michael
25 Janice
26 Gerald
27 Samantha
28 Julia

7k

1 Sarah

2 Graham
3 David
4 Julia

5 Jeremy
6 Chris

7 Michael
8 Pamela
9 Katie
10 Mark
11 Emily
12 Marie
13 Dave

Hall
Hall
Hall
Burnand

Purkis
Jarvis
Taylor
Murphy
Maytum
Jarvis
Galbraith
Mercer
Cheesman
Collier
Vogel
Hardiman
Breach
Ewens
Slade
Duggan
Covey-Crump
Waring
Calloway
Burke
Burke
Wilkinson
Wilkinson
White
Moorekite
Baron
Armstrong
Armstrong

Howes
Thomas
Thomas
Lobley
Oldershaw
Baker
Dee
Tuckwell
Lobley
Horton
Lobley
OConner
Willumsen

M21
W55
M55
M50

M18
M45
M35
M40
M45
W40
M35
M45
M40
M55
w45
M40
M35
M50
w21
M40
w21
M69
w21
M55
w45
M50
W40
M70
W50
M55
W35
W50

W50
M45
M16
w45
M70
M75
M70
W65
W16
M40
w14
W35
M40

Thanet
Thanet
Thanet

SAX

SO

Oxted
BAOC

SAX

SO
Sevenoaks AC
BKO

MV

DFOK

MV
Serpentine
DFOK

SO

SAX

SLOW

DMV AC
PARC
Wadhurst R
Wadhurst R
Serpentine
Serpentine
MV

Invicta
Larkfield

Maidstone

SAX

SAX

SAX
DFOK
SAX
DFOK
Henfield

DFOK
DFOK

TW
Sevenoaks Tri

03:19:22
03:19:30
03:19:45

01:14:57
01:22:50
01:26:53
01:27:17
01:31:32
01:33:43
01:37:33
01:38:31
01:42:21
01:48:49
01:53:31
01:55:43
01:56:57
01:57:01
02:04:33
02:05:00
02:05:33
02:05:52
02:08:18
02:56:40
02:56:42
02:56:53
02:57:04
03:00:26
03:24:54
03:22:09
02:41:18
02:41:37

00:50:43
00:56:41
00:56:46
00:59:49
01:03:14
01:13:50
01:29:12
01:29:27
02:07:26
02:30:20
02:38:43
02:52:00
02:10:02

missed point
missed point
missed point
missed point

First man

First lady ( prize o/s)

missed point
missed point
missed point

First lady ( prize o/s)
First man (prize o/s)

missed point



