LONG TRAIL CHALLENGE RESULTS

Sunday 8th August 2010

Organiser's Comments

Thank you to everyone for turning up to this event that Saxons last ran about 20 years ago. This re-run was a bit of an experiment to see how popular it would be. We were delighted to see more than half the competitors were not from orienteering clubs . Ightham is a technically tricky set of woods; if you did miss a control there do not be disheartened. Next year we will hold the event again but start from Knole which is technically much easier. Sorry about the disappearing tapes in Seal - a tidy minded dog walker removed them.

Saxons run a series of weekend events throughout Kent, in the local parks, woods and forests. We also have a weekday evening series where you navigate by head torch and finish in the pub. For further information please visit the website www.saxons-oc.org. Courses cater for all abilities and ages.

Jerry Purkis

LONG 21k

1 Ed	Catmur	M21	SLOW	01:35:02 First man
2 Mark	Ford	M35	CHIG	01:40:21
3 Tony	Burton	M21	Mole Valley	01:56:13
4 Piers	Stockwell	M21	Ashford	02:02:14
5 Simon	Evans	M21	SLOW	02:03:11
6 Neil	Brooks	M50	LOK	02:03:49
7 Neil	Wates	M35	DFOK	02:04:17
8 Pieter	De Koning	M40	SAX	02:04:42
9 Peter	Jones	M35	PARC	02:09:16
10 David	Lobley	M45	DFOK	02:16:11
11 Becky	Kingdon	W21	SLOW	02:16:22 First lady
12 Lyndon	Collins	M60	Sevenoaks Ac	02:16:33
13 Andrew	Mason	M45	Springfield	02:18:06
14 Mike	Garvin	M40	SLOW	02:19:37
15 Andrew	Pitcher	M45	DFOK	02:20:03
16 Nick	Gallavin	M35	SAX	02:21:17
17 Simon	Blanchflower	M55	SAX	02:22:03
18 Jayne	Sales	W21	SLOW	02:30:20
19 Mike	Crilly	M45	Dulwich	02:31:00
20 Yehuda	Alon	M55	SLOW	02:32:20
21 John	Williams	M55	SOS	02:35:44
22 Jenny	Weaver	W21	TW Harriers	02:42:50
23 Philip	Long	M50	TW Harriers	02:42:52
24 Sarah	Ratcliffe	W40	Orpington	02:42:54
25 Simon	Fenner	M40	Orpington	02:42:56
26 David	Truman	M50	Sevenoaks Tri	02:43:30
27 Anne	Davidson	W45	DMVAC	02:53:30
29 Viv	Mitchell	W45	SL Harriers	02:53:32
30 David	Kingdon	M55	SAX	02:55:00
31 Steve	Barber	M21	Sutton	03:11:24
32 Tim	Mcintyre	M50	Sutton	03:11:27
33 Tony	Moorhouse	M45	Sutton	03:11:29
34 Lynn	Beaumont	W40	Fell Runners	03:11:50
35 Andrew	Beaumont	M40	Fell Runners	03:11:51
36 Chris	Starnes	M45	MVOC	03:15:33
37 Kevin	Day	M21		03:05:41 missed point
38 Mathew	Hall	M21	Thanet	03:19:21 missed point

39 Chris	Hall	M21	Thanet	03:19:22 missed point
40 Julia	Hall	W55	Thanet	03:19:30 missed point
41 Derek	Hall	M55	Thanet	03:19:45 missed point
42 Bob	Burnand	M50		missed point

Medium 14k

1 Richard	Purkis	M18	SAX	01:14:57 First man
2 Steve	Jarvis	M45	SO	01:22:50
3 Stephen	Taylor	M35	Oxted	01:26:53
4 Tom	Murphy	M40	BAOC	01:27:17
5 Simon	Maytum	M45	SAX	01:31:32
6 Julia	Jarvis	W40	SO	01:33:43 First lady (prize o/s)
7 Toby	Galbraith	M35	Sevenoaks AC	01:37:33
8 Derick	Mercer	M45	ВКО	01:38:31
9 Mark	Cheesman	M40	MV	01:42:21
10 David	Collier	M55	DFOK	01:48:49
11 Sandra	Vogel	W45	MV	01:53:31
12 Richard	Hardiman	M40	Serpentine	01:55:43
13 David	Breach	M35	DFOK	01:56:57
14 Steve	Ewens	M50	SO	01:57:01
15 Cate	Slade	W21	SAX	02:04:33
16 Philip	Duggan	M40		02:05:00
17 Sarah	Covey-Crump	W21	SLOW	02:05:33
18 Alan	Waring	M69	DMV AC	02:05:52
19 Jessica	Calloway	W21	PARC	02:08:18
20 Martin	Burke	M55	Wadhurst R	02:56:40
21 Cathy	Burke	W45	Wadhurst R	02:56:42
22 Kevin	Wilkinson	M50	Serpentine	02:56:53
23 Liz	Wilkinson	W40	Serpentine	02:57:04
24 Michael	White	M70	MV	03:00:26
25 Janice	Moorekite	W50	Invicta	03:24:54
26 Gerald	Baron	M55	Larkfield	03:22:09 missed point
27 Samantha	Armstrong	W35		02:41:18 missed point
28 Julia	Armstrong	W50	Maidstone	02:41:37 missed point

Short 7k

-

1 Sarah	Howes	W50	SAX	00:50:43 First lady (prize o/s)
2 Graham	Thomas	M45	SAX	00:56:41 First man (prize o/s)
3 David	Thomas	M16	SAX	00:56:46
4 Julia	Lobley	W45	DFOK	00:59:49
5 Jeremy	Oldershaw	M70	SAX	01:03:14
6 Chris	Baker	M75	DFOK	01:13:50
7 Michael	Dee	M70	Henfield	01:29:12
8 Pamela	Tuckwell	W65		01:29:27
9 Katie	Lobley	W16	DFOK	02:07:26
10 Mark	Horton	M40		02:30:20
11 Emily	Lobley	W14	DFOK	02:38:43
12 Marie	OConner	W35	TW	02:52:00
13 Dave	Willumsen	M40	Sevenoaks Tri	02:10:02 missed point